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This
property

offered by

863.763.5253
View our other listings on Pages 6, 7, 8 & 9



1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

Sharon Prevatt,
Realtor

(863) 634-7069

Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Mark Goodbread
Realtor

(863)634-6999

David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

1010-C: OAK LAKE VILLAS ~ 2-Story unit #58. 2BD/2BA apartment. Spacious corner unit with 
1,286 Base Sq ft.,/1,576 Total Sq ft.,. Clean and ready to move in. Conveniently located minutes 
from town and shopping. City water & sewer. New roof. Call for further info. $150,000 MLS 
OK222840

1003-H: HI-LO ACRES.  3BD/2BA CBS home on ½ acre.  2,062 
Total Sq ft/1,261 under air. 2 Car Garage, Appliances included, 
Metal roof, screened back porch, concrete/paved driveway. 
Freshly painted and more upgrades. Move in ready! $305,000
MLS OK222760

5084-D: KING’S BAY-  ½ Duplex. HOA community. 2BR/2BA with garage. Wood frame, screened in porch. 1,404 Total Sq Ft.,/884 under air, extra room that 
can be used for a small offi ce. On public water and sewer. Easy to show! $175,000 MLS OK223091

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

3000-H: TREASURE ISLAND ~ LAKE OKEECHOBEE ACCESS. Fresh with a touch of 
light throughout this newer 3 BD, 2 BA CBS home. Freshly painted. 1,922 Total Sq Ft.,/1,752 under 
air. Split plan, pantry. Master bath features separate shower and large tub.City water. Appliances, 
Circular concrete driveway. Move in ready! Call for further info & easy showing. $399,000 MLS 
OK222871

NEW 

LISTING

2000-M:  TAYLOR CREEK ~ 2BD/1.5 Bath mobile with addition. 
New ceilings, A/C 4 yrs old. On city water & sewer. Workshop 
and carport have metal roof. Concrete driveway. Easy to show!  
$175,000 MLS OK222948

$399,000

$150,000 MLS 
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• 1.25 Acres - 19882 NW 258th St................Cleared, Survey, Culvert, Drive way & Close to paved road Pea Vine...
 ................................................................Electricity near by........Privacy.............................$47,000

• 1.25 Acres - 20171 NW 252nd St. ..............Not Flood Zone ..........................................$22,000 ............................. MLS OK221732
• 2.50 Acres - 17606 NW 242nd St ...............Fenced w/gate......PENDING...................$50,000 ............................. MLS OK222216
•  2.50 Acres - 17218  NW 270th St ..............Not Flood Zone..Survey.............................$45,000 ............................. MLS OK222641
• 2.50 Acres - 17328 NW 242nd St ...............Not Flood Zone ..........................................$60,000 ............................. MLS OK222527

VIKING/PRAIRIE
SOLD • Treasure Island. WATERFRONT Lot w/ new electric pole, concrete pad,                             
city water and chain link fence.....$50,000.....MLS OK222092
• 40+/- Acres. Ag w/paved road frontage & electricity nearby........$799,000 ................MLS OK222095
• .22 Acre Lot in Basswood............................................................ $22,000 ....................MLS OK222174
• 50+/-ACRES fenced, 8” well, cow pens, pond, Creek............. $999,000.................... MLS OK221173

8006-A: WELCOME TO OKEECHOBEE LITTLE FARMS where the possibilities are 
endless!! Escape to the country and Build your dream home on this breathtaking 4.80 +/- 
acres of IMPROVED LAND. Located just 6 miles north from the Center of Town, it offers 
the ideal mix convenience and privacy. This property come COMPLETELY FENCED with 
a WELL, POWER & is CLEARED, making it ready for your family’s enjoyment and peace 
of mind. This superb property is further enhanced by its versatile zoning. Residential Mix 
(RM) and can be easily rezoned to Light Industrial (IL) due to its location, proving massive 
possibilities for future expansion or development. This peaceful property boasts of scape 
from the hustle and bustle of the City. Looking for a property with tremendous potential? Look 
no farther!! This is the property. An appointment is required to see the entire lot. Please call 
to set up an appointment. Acreage measurements are +/-, and a survey available for view-
ing.$230,000 MLS OK222891

1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

SE HABLA ESPAÑOL

5085-H: ~LAZY SEVEN RANCH ACRES~ 3,708 Total Sq ft., 3BD/2BA custom con-
crete home on 5.43+/- ACRES with Metal roof. Electric gate with code. Many amenities; 
screened in-ground pool, large screened lanai, fi replace, large nook area, completely 
fenced, mature shady Oak trees, 22X24 Game room, det. garage, French doors leading 
out to the pool/porch. Master bath has sitting area in the shower. Spacious & Walk in 
closets throughout offering lots of storage space. Kitchen features pantry with lots of 
counter space and oversized windows in the dining area. Many improvements & up-
grades to the property including appliances, rain gutters, hurricane shutters, over 70 
Pineapple plants, some hurricane impact windows, two a/c units, two water heaters, 
reverse osmosis and Kinetico water system. $625,000 MLS OK222926

 Residential
 Agriculture
 Commercial

8054-A: 40+/- ACRES OF AGRICULTURE LAND with paved road 
frontage and electricity nearby. Call for further details on this beautiful 
parcel located NORTH of town. $799,000 MLS OK222095 $799,000 
MLS OK222880

1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

..........Cleared, Survey, Culvert, Drive way & Close to paved road Pea Vine... SOLD • Treasure Island. WATERFRONT Lot w/ new electric pole, concrete pad,                             

no farther!! This is the property. An appointment is required to see the entire lot. Please call 
to set up an appointment. Acreage measurements are +/-, and a survey available for view-
ing.$230,000 MLS OK222891

5074-H: BASSWOOD~ 3 Bedroom/2 Bathroom/2 Car Garage on a large lot. 2,650 Total 
Sq Ft.,/2,023 under air. Features split fl oor plan, HUGE Cathedral ceilings, open concept 
kitchen with Center Island and Pantry. Master bedroom has his/her walk-in closets and 
separate tub/shower. Large back screened porch and nicely landscaped. Move in ready!
$330,000 MLS OK222523

 3,708 Total Sq ft., 3BD/2BA custom con-
crete home on 5.43+/- ACRES with Metal roof. Electric gate with code. Many amenities; 
screened in-ground pool, large screened lanai, fi replace, large nook area, completely 
fenced, mature shady Oak trees, 22X24 Game room, det. garage, French doors leading 
out to the pool/porch. Master bath has sitting area in the shower. Spacious & Walk in 

ACREAGE AND LOTS

(863) 763-2104
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1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

7004-C: 2.766± ACRES Zoned industrial with frontage 
on CSX Railway and NE 9th Street in the Okeechobee 
city limits. $490,000 MLS OK222822

7012-C: NEWLY RENOVATED COMMERCIAL BUILDING. Conveniently located right in the Center of Okeechobee. High traffi c area on HWY 70 
West. Large Metal Warehouse with 3,424 Base sq. ft.,/ 3,424 Total Sq. ft.,. 3 large Bays, 2 Bathrooms, roll up doors, concrete fl oors, rain 
gutters and ramp to load or unload. Freshly interior & exterior paint. NEW Plank & Epoxy fl ooring. Offi ce & waiting area. Epoxy fl ooring 
in the bay side. 3 Large bay doors that are 12 feet TALL and 13 feet WIDE. NEW roll up door and rear door. Entire building has blown 
in insulation with NEW central air & heating throughout the entire building. NEW ADT Alarm System. Fenced on one side. ZONED HEAVY 

COMMERCIAL. Call for further info & showing. $600,000 MLS OK222644

5079-H: LORIDA~ Unique Country 3BD/3BA home close to the Kissimmee River on ½ acre. Spacious 2,509 base sq.ft 
/2,806 sq.ft. Total Sq ft.,. Open concept with large kitchen, dining room and living room area. Screened Porch. Large 
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
can be changed if needed. Located across the 
street from Lake Okeechobee with plenty of 
room for parking. RX-10889785 $250,000. - 
Call Mary

LAKEPORT

Charming CBS 2 bd 1 bath home within 
walking distance to stores and restaurants. 
$239,500 - Call Lasha

NEW LISTING

Lasha Boree,
CIPS, Broker
863-697-1712

Hablamos Español

This lovely 3/2, home is located in a beautiful gated community, just a 
couple miles from Lake Okeechobee. Seminole Cove is an active 55+ 
community with clubhouse, pool, shuffl eboard and pickleball. 1593 sf under 
air and 2360 sf TLA. Both bathrooms have skylights. Ceiling fan in every 
room, including the enclosed Florida room. Covered carport. This property 
has a well for lawn irrigation system. $185,000 - Call Lasha

• 8.61 ACRES OF COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTY located on Hwy 710 on the 
east side of Okeechobee. Near Everglades 
Elementary School and a busy subdivision.  
Zoned NC-2. Land use: Urban Residential 
Mixed Use/ Commercial Corridor Mixed 
Use. 3 Parcels included in this transaction. 
The property is located less than 2 miles 
from the City limits. Easy commute to the 
coast. RX-10827578  Call Jared or Lasha.
•  6 ACRES in Ft. McCoy  $115,000 - Call Mary.
• DEER PARK ACRES 2.4 acres RX-
10854513 $90,000. Call Mary
• VIKING 1.25 ACRE HIGH AND DRY 
PARCEL 19571 NW 278th St. $30,000. 
Call Gary
• 1.7 COMMERCIAL ACRES near the 
shore of Lake Okeechobee. $580,000 Call 
Jared
• Big O - Deeded lot with attached 5th wheel 
plus newer addition & shed. Adjacent lot also 
for sale. RX-10871929 $59,000 - call Mary
• Vacant lots in Dixie Ranch Estates- Call 
Lasha
• Blue Heron vacant lot $63,000. - Call Mary
• Big O - enjoy this cozy 2011 Hampton 
RV cottage on your own deeded lot. RX-
10906296 $77,500 Call Mary
5.23 ACRES in Sherman Wood Ranches 
for a new homesite. RX-10810666 Call 
Gary

Gary Joiner 
863-634-5424

Jared Mobley 
863-634-4161

David Perdomo 
863-801-1115

Welcome to this updated pool home! Located close to the 
city limits, this 3/2 home 2,319 total sqft house with metal 
roof has an open fl oorplan, an in-ground pool area covered 
by a newly re-screened enclosure. Open-concept island 
kitchen has matching S/S appliances and R/O water system. 
New A/C and newer water heater. Fresh paint, updated 
bathrooms, new waterproof fl ooring, and new window treat-
ments for a touch of style. The large fenced-in side yard has 
room for pets. New washer & dryer and plenty of storage. 
Bring the family and live the Florida lifestyle. RX-10897855 
$339,000. Call Gary

POOL HOME

Located in the 55+ community. This 2 bd 1 ba 
home is on a corner lot featuring tile in the main 
living area, carpet in bedrooms. Newer kitchen 
appliances, and a Samsung washer & dryer. 
Extra room w/French doors. Enjoy this active 
community with many amenities and waterways 
that allow access to Lake Okeechobee. $139,900
- Call Mary

ANCIENT OAKS

Taylor Creek Isles 2/1.5 CBS 
waterfront home and garage with 
lake access. The recent upgrades 
include a 2022 metal roof, 2017 
A/C, and water heater. Newer 
fl ooring, kitchen cabinets, and 
countertops. Has city water and 
sewer. Watch the sun set on the 
screened-in back porch. No HOA. 
$295,000 - Call Gary

LAKE ACCESS

SEMINOLE COVE

Renovated 4 bed, 2.5 bath DWMH home with fi replace 
on 2+ acres with new roof, water system, a/c, windows, 
vinyl plank fl ooring. Beautiful new kitchen including 
cabinets, quartz countertop, and stainless steel 
appliances. Fresh paint, lighting, upgraded bathrooms. 
New front and back decks to enjoy the great outdoors. 
$298,000 - Call Gary

NEW LISTING

Renovated 3/2 DWMH home on 2+ acres in Playland 
Park. $265,000 - Call Gary

NEW LISTING

This 2/1 bath CBS home has a spacious living area, 
garage, fenced lawn with a fi re pit, and storage shed. 
New roof in 2023. Located in Basswood with no HOA. 
Close to schools and shopping. Great starter home 
or for those wanting to downsize. RX-10902599 
$230,000 - Call Mary

PENDING

This CBS 3 bedroom 1 bath home 
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

Jimmy DeLaLuz Caballero,
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC

863-257-9825

Listed: $23,000
Sold: $22,000

Features: Basswood - 
vacant land

Listing Agent: 
Paige Sherman, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC
863-634-3266
Selling Agent: 

K. Herndon, Next Home 
Treasure Coast

Listed: $16,000
Sold: $16,000

Features: Viking - 
vacant land 

Listing Agent: 
Melody Hodges, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  
863-697-1975
Selling Agent: 

V. Lora, 
United Realty

Sold: $25,000
Features: Viking: vacant 

land
Listing Agent: G. Joiner, 

Legacy
Selling Agent: 

Melody Hodges, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC

863-697-1975

Sold: $450,000
Features: River Oak 

Acres
Listing Agent: FSBO

Selling Agent: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  
863-634-1457

Listed: $217,000     
Sold: $207,500

Features: Kings Bay: 2 
bd/2 ba/1 CG 

w/improvements
Listing Agent: 

Lori Mixon, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC

863-634-1457
Selling Agent: R. Chilson, 

Illustrated Properties

Subdivision: Viking
Listed: $22,500
Sold: $15,000

Features: 1.25 Acres
Listing Agent: 

David Hazellief, 
Century 21 Hazellief 
& Prevatt Realty, Inc

863-763-2104
Selling Agent: 

Sharon Prevatt,  
Century 21 Hazellief 
& Prevatt Realty, Inc

863-763-2104

Features: 1.5 Acres
Listed: $30,000        
Sold: $25,000
Listing Agent: 
Gary Joiner, 

Legacy Real Estate 
of Florida

Selling Agent: 
Melody Hodges, 

Mixon Real Estate Group

Listed: $125,000         
Sold: $125,000

Features:15+/- acre mini 
farm w/ 3bd/2ba DWMH

Listing Agent: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC
863-634-1457
Selling Agent: 

Aubert, Baron RE

Listed: $225,000         
Sold: $225,000

Features: Treasure Island:  
3bd/2b DWMH w/ Lake 

O access
Listing Agent: Patrick 

Malone, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  

863-634-3747
Selling Agent: G. Norton, 

Realty Connection

Listed: $67,000
Sold: $62,000

Features: River Oak 
Acres vacant lot
Listing Agent: 

Lori Mixon, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  

863-634-1457
Selling Agent: Joe Stas, 

Mira Realty

Listed: $2,900,000      
Sold: $2,800,000

Features: Glades County 
286 Ranch w/ CBS Pool home

Listing Agent: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  
863-634-1457

Natalie Hubbard, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  

863-801-5239
Selling Agent: A. Perez, 

Kona Realty

Listed: $277,000           
Sold: $265,000

Features: Taylor Creek:  
3bd/2 ba Lake O access

Listing Agent: 
Lori Mixon, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  
863-634-1457

Selling Agent: M. Curley, 
Gilbert Realty
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MONTHLY SOLDS

MLS# OK222776 
Listed: $280,000    
 Sold: 280,000

Features: Brand New 
Construction, 3/2

Listing Agent: Travis Brown, 
Brown & Company Realty

Selling Agent: Vanessa Leavis, 
Southern Key Realty

Description: 20 acres 
in Kracker Kountry 
Listed: $225,000
Sold: $215,000

Listing: Katie McFarland 
McFarland REal Estate 

863-261-8338
Selling Agent: Out of Town Agent

Listed: $89,900
Sold: $77,500

Features: 1 Bedroom 1 Bath- 
Ancient Oaks

Listing & Selling Agent: 
Jody Carter, 

Lake O Real Estate, 
863-634-1285

MLS# OK222479
Listed:  $279,000 
Sold: $265,000

Features: 2/1 CBS home 
in city limits

Listing & Selling Agent: 
Emma Brown, 

Brown & Company Realty

Description: 5 acres on 441
Listed: $125,000
Sold: $110,000

Listing & Selling Agent: 
Katie McFarland 

McFarland REal Estate 
863-261-8338

Listed: $139,000
Sold: $132,000

Features: 2 Bedroom 2 Bath - 
Ancient Oaks

Listing & Selling Agent: 
Jody Carter, 

Lake O Real Estate, 
863-634-1285

5 cares in Deer Park Acres 
Sold:  $240,000
Seller’s agent: 
Mary Franklin, 
Legacy realty
Buyer’s agent: 

Sidney Usina with 
Dale Sorensen Real Estate Inc.

Listed: $199,000
Sold: $189,000

Features: Kings Bay:  
3bd/2ba/1 CG 

Listing Agent: Lori Mixon, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  

863-634-1457
Selling Agent: T. Sposato, 

All Properties

Listed: $678,750
Sold: $550,000

Features: 5br, 4-ba on Taylor 
Creek w/ adjoining lot, .27 Ac.

Listing & Selling Agent: 
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